



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 36066 of 2025

Faizan @ Faizal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	D.M.Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri D. M. Tripathi, learned counsel for the applicant, at the very outset submits that he has been served with a counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State Respondent. He prays for and is allowed time upto 27.02.2026 to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 27.02.2026 at 2:00 P.M.

February 24, 2026
pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)